   Pure Club 12                                           V1
Order code: D3760
MANUAL
Highlite International B.V. – Vestastraat 2 – 6468 EX – Kerkrade – the Netherlands
ENGLISH
  1
Pure Club 12
Order code: D3760

  5
Pure Club 12
Order code: D3760
Description of the device
Features
The Pure Club 12 set consists of two 6,5/1” satellites and a 12” subwoofer with a built-in amplifier. The
satellites are equipped with neodymium high drivers and a special wave guide for frequencies up to
20 kHz. The built-in dynamics will protect the system and speaker drivers against overload and will give an
excellent frequency response at any sound level. The set is finished with scratch resistant paint and stylish
metal grills. The Pure Club 12 is ideal for small parties, schools, practice rooms and exhibitions.
● Power supply: 120/230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
● Power RMS: 2 x 90 W RMS (top amp), 300 W RMS (sub amp)
● Speaker low: 12", 2" Voice coil
● Speaker high: 6,5/1" passive vented PA Satellite speaker system
● Frequency response (-3 dB): 45 Hz–20 kHz
● S/N ratio: >100 dBr
● Crossover frequency: 125 Hz, 24 dB/Oct BW
● Dispersion satellite (HxV): 90° x 60°
● Dispersion subwoofer (HxV): 360° x 180°
● Sensitivity satellite (full space): 95 dB / W / m
● Sensitivity subwoofer (half space): 100 dB / W / m
● SPL peak satellite @ 1 m: 115,8 dB
● SPL peak subwoofer @ 1 m: 125,4 dB
● Protection: Short circuit, temperature, overload
● Audio connector:
2 x combo 3-pin XLR/6,3 mm jack IN; 2 x 3-pin XLR OUT; 2 x Speakon NL4 OUT;
RCA L/R IN
● Mains connector: Pro power connector IN/OUT
● Housing: 12-mm Birch Plywood
● Color: Black, scratch resistant
● Mounting: 35-mm pole mount
● Fuse (subwoofer): T10AL/250V
● Dimensions (satellite): 245 x 240 x 380 mm (LxWxH)
● Dimensions (subwoofer): 595 x 450 x 507 mm (LxWxH)
● Weight (satellite): 2 x 6,24 kg
● Weight (subwoofer): 27,42 kg
Optional accessories
D8600 – DAP Speaker Stand 35 mm
FS143 – Neutrik Speakon > Speakon speaker cable, 4 x 2,5 mm2 (3 m)
FS146 – Neutrik Speakon > Speakon speaker cable, 4 x 2,5 mm2 (6 m)
FS1410 – Neutrik Speakon > Speakon speaker cable, 4 x 2,5 mm2 (10 m)
FS1415 – Neutrik Speakon > Speakon speaker cable, 4 x 2,5 mm2 (15 m)
FS1420 – Neutrik Speakon > Speakon speaker cable, 4 x 2,5 mm2 (20 m)
FS153 – Neutrik Speakon > Speakon speaker cable, 4 x 4 mm2 (3 m)
FS156 – Neutrik Speakon > Speakon speaker cable, 4 x 4 mm2 (6 m)
FS1510 – Neutrik Speakon > Speakon speaker cable, 4 x 4 mm2 (10 m)
FS1515 – Neutrik Speakon > Speakon speaker cable, 4 x 4 mm2 (15 m)
FS1520 – Neutrik Speakon > Speakon speaker cable, 4 x 4 mm2 (20 m)